Original Title Page

Tariff No. 14

Cancels

Tariff No. 13

Of

Name of Company: Argosy LP

Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Number: BC-000101

Operating under the Trade Name of: Argosy Cruises

## NAMING FARES AND RATES FOR LAUNCH SERVICE

IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:

Between: Pier 56 (Seattle, WA) and the East, West and North anchorage points, Located in Elliott Bay and Alki points. Between Shore and ocean going vessels At anchor in an area bound by Wells Point on the N. entrance of Rich Passage To the W., and Point Williams and Point Vashon on the South.

Issued by: Argosy LP

Name/Title of Issuing Agent: Argosy Cruises

Mailing Address: 1101 Alaskan Way, Ste #201 Seattle, WA 98101-2991

Telephone Number: (206) 623-1445

E-mail Address; kevinc@argosycruises.com FAX: 206 623 5474

Issue Date:

Effective Date: April 10, 2010

Original Page No. 1 Tariff No. 14 Company Name: Argosy LP C-101 Launch Service Rates/Charges, Rules, and Regulations Launch Tariff: 1. To a ship in the inner harbor (not beyond Pier 86 to Duwamish Head) \$100.00 Minimum One Trip: \$130.00/hr 2. To a ship in the outer harbor (not beyond Alki Point and 4 mile Rock) \$100.00 Minimum One Trip: \$130.00/hr 3. To a ship beyond the outer harbor, the rate is set according to time and distance: \$130.00 Minimum One Trip: \$130.00/hr 4. If launch is at the ship for more than 15 minutes, an additional return trip is charged. 5. If the launch is at the ship for more than 30 minutes, an additional return trip is charged, plus standby time at a rate of \$100.00 per hour. 6. Trips between 1800 and 0800 hours will have a minimum charge of \$130.00. 7. Trips with over 15 passengers will be charged \$200.00 per hour. Effective Date: April 10, 2010 Issue Date: Issued By: Kevin Clark, Acting as General Partner